

Valley Emergency Medical Services

764 Derby Avenue, Seymour CT 06483 (P) 203-308-2332 (W) www.valleyems.org

Board of Directors

President: Jared Heon **Vice President:** David Geloso **Vice President:** Noreen McGorty **Treasurer:** William Scollin **Secretary:** Madalene Taggart

Cancellation Notice for Board of Directors Meeting May 19th, 2022

Please be advised the regularly scheduled meeting of the Valley Emergency Medical Services Board of Directors scheduled for May 19th, 2022 is being postponed.

A Special Meeting is tentatively scheduled for May 26th, 2022, an agenda will be posted as soon as the meeting is confirmed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jared P. Heon

Jared P. Heon
President, Board of Directors

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

To ensure ADA Compliance please call (203) 308-2332 at least 4 hours prior to meeting.